Form PfO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/93)

RECORDA
(PAT

03-19-1999



100988951

09248490

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: FPM-00901

100900901			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuaki Kunihiro Yasuo Ohno Yuji Takahashi	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo		
(X) Assignment () Merger	JAPAN		
() Security Agreement () Change of Name			
() Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No		
Execution Date: February 22, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,490	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? () Yes (X) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)		
Name: Patent Group			
Internal Address: Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00		
	(X) Enclosed		
Street Address: One Post Office Square	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109-2170</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000323 0924849() :581 4().00 DP	06-1448		
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE FUEL OF		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	True and Arrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Name of Person Signing and Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover	March 11, 1999 Date sheet, attachments, and document: (2)		

ASSIGNMENT

WE entitled:	_	<u>-</u>	entions described in U.S. patent application
entitied.	FIELD-EFFECT TRANSIS		ELD EFFECT TARANSISTOR
	() executed on even date here	ewith;	
	() executed on	;	
	(X) now U.S. Application No.	09/248490 filed 2/10/	'99 ;
	right to convey their entire interests, agreements, licenses, mortgages,		, in and to said inventions free from all prior rencumbrances whatsoever; and
5-chome, M		s of acquiring the entire ri	oration having executive offices at 7-1, Shiba ght, title and interest in and to said invention
consideration Undersignentitle and interesulting the	on, the receipt and sufficiency of w d hereby sells, assigns and transfer erest in and to said invention or inv	hich are hereby acknowled s unto said ASSIGNEE, it rentions, as described in the sionals, continuations, cor	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable dged by each of the Undersigned, each of the s successors and assigns, their entire right, ne aforesaid application and all applications attinuations in part, substitute applications,
patents on s		aid ASSIGNEE or its succ	ne issuing authority to issue any and all cessors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) half of said ASSIGNEE;
ASSIGNEE successors a or for other requested; t effective; and	or its successors and assigns, to co and assigns, any facts relating to sa legal proceedings whenever reques o execute and deliver, on request, and to generally do everything possi	ommunicate to said ASSIG id invention or inventions sted; to testify in any interall lawful papers required ble to aid said ASSIGNER	er payment or compensation by said GNEE, its representatives or agents or its including evidence for interference purposes ference or other legal proceedings, whenever to make any of the foregoing provisions E, its successors or assigns and nominees to inventions in this or any foreign country;
			of One Post Office Square, Boston, MA or desirable for recordation of this document. Witnesses
1. Ka	Bushi Kunihing	22/02/1999	Funitake Watarabe
2. Name: Ye	some Olimpes	22/02/1999	Franctako Watarabe
3. Y	iji Takahashi	22/02/1999	Fumitake Vatarako
4			
Name:			

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

5. ____ Name:

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/15/1999 REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0950